

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/301/2024/Ex/ /0403

Dated: 2/9/2024

From :	Dr. Pulak Deb Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati, Assam.
To :	The Director / Principal / Head Indian Yoga Culture & Yoga Therapy Centre, Guwahati
Sub :	1 st Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga (Regular) Examination, September 2024.
Sir/Madam,	Low directed to inform you that 1 st Somester Past Craduate Diploma in Voga (Regular

I am directed to inform you that 1st Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga (Regular) Examination, September 2024 shall commence from 19th September 2024 onwards.

The last date of submission of application forms for candidates appearing in the examination is 07-09-2024 and with delay fine is 09-09-2024. You are therefore requested to collect application forms from the eligible candidates. The eligible candidates are required to pay Examination Fee in online mode through the payment gateway available in the University website: www.ssuhs.in. The Candidates are also required to enclose the e-receipt challan along with the form. However, screenshots printout of the e-receipt will not be accepted. Fees details:

Examination	Examination Fee (Within the due date)	Delay Fine	
1 st Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga	₹ 4000/-	₹ 3000/-	
(PGDY) Examination	(Rupees four thousands only)	(Rupees three thousands only)	

Hereby you are appointed as Center-in-charge for the examination and are requested to make necessary arrangement for smooth conduct of the examination. If any near relatives of any faculty and staff members of your college are appearing in this examination, the fact should be immediately reported in writing to the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati B

Enclosure:

1) Date sheet for 1st Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga (Regular) Examination, September 2024.

Memo No. SSUHS/301/2024/Ex/ 10404 - 08 Copy to.

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati. 2.
- The FAO, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati. 3.
- 4. P.S. to the Honorable Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for the kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. SSUHS Website.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati

Dated: 2/9/24



SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam) NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/301/2024/Ex/10409

Dated: 02/09/2024

First (1st) Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga (Regular) Examination, September 2024

THEORY EXAMINATION

Schedule of Examination

Date	Day	Time	Subject
19-09-2024	Thursday	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM	Foundation of Yoga
21-09-2024	Saturday	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM	Hatha Yoga
23-09-2024	Monday	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM	Human Anatomy & Physiology
25-09-2024	Wednesday	10:00 AM to 1:00 PM	Yogic Life Style

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

Practical / Practicum / Assignment & Self-Appraisal examinations of 1st Semester Post Graduate Diploma in Yoga (Regular) Examination, September 2024 shall commence between **26-09-2024** and **28-09-2024** (9:00 AM onwards). The Colleges shall prepare and notify the schedule for practical examination including grouping of the students in their College with information to the undersigned.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati